

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 550 OF 2016

Smt. Yeshoda Nandu PawarAPPELLANT

V/S

Union Of India, Through General Manager,RESPONDENT
Western Railway

Mr. Mohan Rao i/b Mr. Vaneet Khosla for the Appellant
Mr. Chetan C. Agrawal for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 17th April, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 24/06/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)