

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 550 OF 2016

SAYYED
SAEED
ALI
AHMED
ALI

Digitally
signed by
SAYYED
SAEED ALI
AHMED ALI
Date:
2026.02.24
17:16:36
+0530

Yeshoda Nandu Pawar

....Appellant

Versus

The Union Of India,
Through The General Manager,
Western Railway

....Respondent

Mr. Vaneet Khosla for the Appellant.

Mr. Chetan C. Agrawal for the Respondent.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 24th FEBRUARY 2026

P. C. :

1. Admit.
2. Issue notice to respondent.
3. In addition to Court notice, private notice permitted by all permissible modes. Affidavit of service to be filed.
4. Compilation of documents/paper-book to be filed and served within six months from today.
5. Records and proceedings be called.
6. Liberty to move the Court for final hearing after filing the Compilation of documents/paper-book.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]